502308615 04/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tyler J. Wilson	04/12/2013	
Brian L. Aanderud	04/12/2013	
Scott C. Bjornsen	04/10/2013	
Donald F. Hovda	04/10/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockwell Collins, Inc.
Street Address:	400 Collins Road NE
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Dept., M/S 124-323
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52498

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13861468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502308615

Fax Number: 3192958777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-295-8280

Email: skmathew@rockwellcollins.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC. INTELLECTUAL PROP

Address Line 1: 400 COLLINS ROAD NE

Address Line 2: M/S 124-323

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13CR333
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shane R. Thielen
	PATENT

REEL: 030202 FRAME: 0724

,00 13861468

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/shane r thielen/
Date:	04/12/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=13CR333_Assignment#page1.tif source=13CR333_Assignment#page2.tif source=13CR333_Assignment#page3.tif source=13CR333_Assignment#page4.tif	

WHEREAS, Tyler J. Wilson, of Springville, County of <u>Link</u>, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DYNAMIC DIRECTIONALITY FOR MOBILE AD-HOC NETWORKS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13CR333, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Ex	ecuted at <u>८೯</u> ಥ	ar Rapids	, County of <u>Lin</u>	^	and
State of _	lowa	, this <u>\\cappa_+\\\</u> day	of April	, 20 <u>13</u> .	
			The	J. Wilson	
			TYLER	J. WILSON	
State of County of	***************************************	}			
Or	this <u>\2²⁴ </u>	of April	, 20 <u>13</u> , b	efore me personally	appeared
TYLER J.	WILSON to me k	nown to be the per	son w <mark>hose</mark> name i	s subscribed to the	foregoing
instrumer	nt, and acknowled	lged to me that he	executed the same	•	



Notary Public: Lucie L. Dakl My Commission Expires: April 11, 2015 Commission Number: 702681

WHEREAS, Brian L. Aanderud, of Carver, County of Carver, and State of Minnesota, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DYNAMIC DIRECTIONALITY FOR MOBILE AD-HOC NETWORKS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13CR333, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

d at <u>US PONK</u> , County of <u>HUNNUPIN</u> an	d
(LSO19 , this 12 day of APPII , 2013	
	. vale
BRIAN L. AANDERUD	
<u>Ninnesota</u> Hennezin	
12/day of APYII, 2013 before me personally appeare	ed:
ERUD to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing	ıg
d acknowledged to me that he executed the same.	

My Commission Expires: _1

Commission Number: ___

Bailee a rasmussen

Motary Public Minnesota

Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2017

WHEREAS, Scott C. Bjornsen, of Marion, County of <u>Linn</u>, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DYNAMIC DIRECTIONALITY FOR MOBILE AD-HOC NETWORKS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13CR333, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

	Execute	ed at	cdar	Rapids	- , Cou	nty of	Linn	and
State o				_, this <u>10</u> d				
						Sie	# CBi	
						SCO.	TT C. BJORNSEN	
State (County		Tol	NN)				
	On this	10	_day of _	APRIL		, 20 <u>/3</u> ,	before me personally	appeared
SCOTT	r C. BJOI	RNSEN	to me kn	own to be the	person	whose nan	ne is subscribed to the	foregoing
instru	ment. ar	ıd ackr	owledge	d to me that h	e execu	ted the sai	me.	

DIXIE L. DAFIL

Commission Number 702981
My Commission Expires
April 11, 2018

Notary Public: Duxue & Bakl
My Commission Expires: April 11, 2015
Commission Number: 702681

WHEREAS, Donald F. Hovda, of Cedar Rapids, County of ______, and State of Iowa, hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor", has invented certain new and useful improvements in

DYNAMIC DIRECTIONALITY FOR MOBILE AD-HOC NETWORKS

which invention or inventions (hereinafter referred to as "inventions") have been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 13CR333, in the patent files of the inventor's employer, ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is now agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in and to said application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; said invention and application to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on said invention or filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue application on said invention.

Exe	cuted at <u>CE</u> Q	AR RAPIDS	, County of <u> </u>		and
State of	IOWA	, this <u>/</u> / day	of APRIL	, 20 <u>/ 3</u> .	
			Doub	F. Hordu	
			DONALD F		nderfenskytenerenenenengsperippe
State of County of	IOWO LINN)			
On	this <u>//</u> day (of April	, 20 <u></u> ⊿_, befo	re me personally a	ppeared
DONALD F.	HOVDA to me l	known to be the pe	rson whose name is s	ubscribed to the fo	oregoing
instrument	, and acknowled	iged to me that he ϵ	executed the same.		

(3-908) L. DAHL
Commission Number 702881
bly Commission Express
April 11, 2015

RECORDED: 04/12/2013

Notary Public: Duck & Dake
My Commission Expires: April 11, 2015
Commission Number: 702681